No.GESCOM/ CEE/ (CP)/ EE/ AEE (PTC)/ 2016-17/ 35997-36002 

dated  28.10.2016 produced as Annexure-P8; 

c) Accord approval to the supplemental agreement dated 

23.05.2017 entered into between Petitioner and Respondent 

produced as Annexure-P13;  

d) Direct the 1st Respondent to refund Rs.2,83,00,000/- (Rupees 

Two crore eighty-three lakhs only) illegally deducted as the 

Liquidated Damages; and 

e) Pass such further order/s including an order as to costs to meet 

the ends of justice.  

2. The material facts required for the disposal of the controversies involved 

in the case, as can be gathered from the pleadings and documents